

Date: 10.12.2019

To,

BSE Limited,
P J Towers, Dalai Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001.

Dear Sirs,

Sub.: Change of name of the Share Transfer Agent of the Company from "KARVY FINTECH PRIVATE LIMITED" to "KFIN TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED".

Ref: SSPDL LIMITED - 530821

We have been informed by the Share Transfer Agent of the Company that its name has been changed from "KARVY FINTECH PRIVATE LIMITED" to "KFIN TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED" with effect from 5th December, 2019.

We request you to take note of the above and update your records that "KFIN TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED" as the Share Transfer Agent of the Company.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, for SSPDL Limited

A.Shailendra Babu Company Secretary